NCTE Mandatory Disclosure Form

1. Details of Institution:

11

1.2
1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
19
1.10
1.11

241
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5

3.6

Name of the Institution

Date of Establishment
Complete Postal Address

Phone (with STD code)

Fax

E-mail

Website Address

Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution (Girls)
Status of Institution(Minority/Non -Minority
Management:

Government owned

Govt. Aided

Self-financed

University Department

Any other (please specify)
Details of the course

Level of the Course

Name of the Teacher Education
Course

Duration of the Course

Intake

Whether to be conducted in
Face to face or distance mode

Details of Affiliating Body
Name

Address

Telephone
Fax

ANNAMMAL COLLEGE OF
EDUCATIION FOR WOMEN
THOOHTUKUDI

29.06.1962

Tiruchendur Road
Thoothukudi — 628 003

0461 2375601

Nil

annammals@yahoo.com

www.annammal.com
Thoothukudi Keelur Station
Tirunelveli

Girls

Non - Minority

No
Yes
M.Ed Self —financed
NA

UG & PG in Education
B.Ed. & M.Ed

Two years

2 Units for B.Ed
1 Unit for M.Ed
Face to face

Tamilnadu Teachers Education
University

Gangaiamman Koil Street
Karapakkam,Chennai - 600 097
044-28389023 & 044-28389087
Nil



4.2
4.2

45

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7
6.8

Yl

7.2
7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

Land:

Whether copy of the Affidavit

in the prescribed format has been
displayed on the website as required
under Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE
Regulation 2007

Land Identification

Whether the Title of the land is on
Ownership basis Title or the land is on lease

Land Use Certificate obtained for Educational

Institution

Yes

Lease Land

Yes

Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed)

Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff
(Date of birth, Qualification, Professional

Qualification, and other relevant information

Building

Construction of the building is completed
Building is yet to be constructed
Building is fire safety proof

Building is disabled friendly

Common room for girls available

Date of completion of the building

Covered area in sq.mt

Number of classroom
Library
The Library has separate reference section/

Journal section and reading room
Number of books in the Library

Total number of educational journal /
periodical in the library being subscribed
Number of encyclopaedia available in the
Library

Number of books available in the reference
section of the library

Seating capacity of the reading room of the
library

Faulty details given in the website

Yes
NA
Yes
Yes
Yes

Building Completion Certificate
obtained

52917 sq.mt

25

Yes

13440

2]
297
495

70



8.2

8.3

9.1
9.2

9.3
9.4
95
9.6
10
10.1
10.2
10.3

Instructional Facilities:
Details of laboratories available

Arrangement made for practice teaching

Number and Name of practice teaching
Schools

Facilities for games and Sports
Own playground

Playground of another institution on
Sharing basis
Gymnasium/Multipurpose Hall

Facilities for gymnasium
Facilities for athletics

Facilities for indoor games

Other facilities available

Canteen facilities available or not

Medical facilities available or not

Hostel facilities available or not

Biological Science Lab
Physical Science Lab
Psychology Lab

Network Resource Centre
Spoken English Lab

Yes

1.R.C.Higher School,Rathinapuram
2 Kayalpatinam Arumuganeri HSS.Peyanvilai
3.Govt.Hr.S.S. Arumuganeri
4. Hindu Nadar HSS, Cholapuram
5. Govt.Hr.S.5.Eral
6. St.Joseph Hr.S.S Punnaikayal
7. Karapettai HNSS, Thoothukudi
8. Subbiah Vidyalayam GHSS, Thoothukudi
9. Shunmugasundaranadar HSS, Authoor
10.St.Antony HSS,Saveriyarpuram
11.St. Antony HSS, Thoothukudi

Yes with 200mts track

No

Both available
Yes
Yes

Yes

No
Yes (Sick room available)

Yes

PRINGIPABA |
ANNAMMAL COLLEGE

OF EDUCATION FOR WOMi
THOOTHUKUDI 626 003



