NCTE Mandatory Disclosure Form

1. Details of Institution:

1.1	Name of the Institution	:	ANNAMMAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN THOOHTUKUDI
1.2	Date of Establishment	:	29.06.1962
1.3	Complete Postal Address	:	Tiruchendur Road
	A control of the state of the s		Thoothukudi - 628 003
1.4	Phone (with STD code)	:	0461 2375601
1.5	Fax	:	Nil
1.6	E-mail	:	annammals@yahoo.com
1.7	Website Address	:	www.annammal.com
1.8	Nearest Railway Station	:	Thoothukudi Keelur Station
1.9	Nearest Town	:	Tirunelveli
1.10	Type of Institution (Girls)	:	Girls
1.11	Status of Institution(Minority/Non -Minority	:	Non – Minority
2.	Management:		
2.1	Government owned	:	No
2.2	Govt. Aided	:	Yes
2.3	Self-financed	:	M.Ed Self –financed
2.4	University Department	:	NA
2.5	Any other (please specify)	:	-
3.	Details of the course		
3.1	Level of the Course	:	UG & PG in Education
3.2	Name of the Teacher Education	:	B.Ed. & M.Ed
	Course		
3.3	Duration of the Course	:	Two years
3.4	Intake	:	2 Units for B.Ed
			1 Unit for M.Ed
3.5	Whether to be conducted in	÷	Face to face
	Face to face or distance mode		
3.6	Details of Affiliating Body		
	Name	:	Tamilnadu Teachers Education
			University
	Address	:	Gangaiamman Koil Street
			Karapakkam,Chennai – 600 097
	Telephone	;	044-28389023 & 044-28389087
	Fax	:	Nil

4 · 4.1	Land: Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed format has been displayed on the website as required under Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE Regulation 2007	:	Yes	
4.2	Land Identification	;		
4.2	Whether the Title of the land is on	:	Lease Land	
4.5	Ownership basis Title or the land is on lease Land Use Certificate obtained for Educational	:	Yes	
5	Institution Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed)			
5.1 6	Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff (Date of birth, Qualification, Professional Qualification, and other relevant information Building	:	Faulty details given in the website	
6.1	Construction of the building is completed	:	Yes	
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed	:	NA	
6.3	Building is fire safety proof	:	Yes	
6.4	Building is disabled friendly	:	Yes	
6.5	Common room for girls available	:	Yes	
6.6	Date of completion of the building	:	Building Completion Certificate obtained	
6.7	Covered area in sq.mt	:	52917 sq.mt	
6.8	Number of classroom	:	25	
7	Library	:		
7.1	The Library has separate reference section/ Journal section and reading room	:	Yes	
7.2	Number of books in the Library	:	13440	
7.3	Total number of educational journal /	:	21	
7.4	periodical in the library being subscribed Number of encyclopaedia available in the	:	297	
7.5	Library Number of books available in the reference	:	495	
7.6	section of the library Seating capacity of the reading room of the library	:	70	

.

Instructional Facilities:

8.1 Details of laboratories available

: Biological Science Lab

Physical Science Lab Psychology Lab

Network Resource Centre

Spoken English Lab

8.2 Arrangement made for practice teaching

: Yes

8.3 Number and Name of practice teaching

Schools

: 1.R.C.Higher School, Rathinapuram

2.Kayalpatinam Arumuganeri HSS,Peyanvilai

3.Govt.Hr.S.S.Arumuganeri

4. Hindu Nadar HSS, Cholapuram

5. Govt.Hr.S.S.Eral

St.Joseph Hr.S.S Punnaikayal
 Karapettai HNSS,Thoothukudi

8. Subbiah Vidyalayam GHSS,Thoothukudi

9. Shunmugasundaranadar HSS, Authoor

10.St.Antony HSS,Saveriyarpuram 11.St.Antony HSS,Thoothukudi

9 Facilities for games and Sports

9.1 Own playground

: Yes with 200mts track

9.2 Playground of another institution on

Sharing basis

9.3 Gymnasium/Multipurpose Hall

Both available

9.4 Facilities for gymnasium

9.5 Facilities for athletics

9.6 Facilities for indoor games

Yes

: Yes

Yes

: No

-

10 Other facilities available

10.1 Canteen facilities available or not

: No

10.2 Medical facilities available or not

: Yes (Sick room available)

10.3 Hostel facilities available or not

: Yes

PRINCIPALAL
ANNAMMAL COLLEGE
OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN
THOOTHUKUDI 628 003